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BEFORE THE KPK SERVICE TRIBUNAL. PESHAWAR
Appeal No.'^'y /2023

Sair Uilah Constable No. 566/ Cook, Police Post Mazanga, District Bannu.

APPELLANT

VERSUS

1. Province of KPK through Inspector General of Police/ Provincial Police 

Officer, Central Police Office, Peshav^ar.
2. Regional Police Officer, Bannu Region, Bannu.
3. District Police Officer, Bannu.

RESPONDENTS

APPEAL UNDER SECTION 4 OF KPK SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT, 1974 AGAINST 

IMPUGNED ORDER DATED 18-01-2023, PASSED BY RESPONDENT NO-3 

WHEREBY THE APPELLANT HAS BEEN AWARDED THE MAJOR PENALTY OF 

DISMISSAL FROM SERVICE AND HIS DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL AGAINST THE 

IMPUNGED ORDER IBID WAS REJECTED BY RESPONDENT NO-2 VIDE IMPUGNED 

FINAL ORDER DATED 20-04-2023, DISREGARD OF THE RULES AND PRINCIPLES OF 

NATURAL JUSTICE, THUS BOTH THE IMPUGNED ORDERS ARE LIABLE TOBE SET 

ASIDE BEING ILLEGAL AND VOID.

Respectfully Sheweth:

FACTS OF THE CASE

1. That the appellant joined the Police Force as Constable on 01-01-2015 and 

from day one of his service, he performed his statutory duties to the entire 

satisfaction of his superiors and about 08 years service is at his credit.

2. That unfortunately on 18-01-2023 the respondent No-3 passed the 

impugned order and imposed the major penalty of Dismissal from 

upon the appellant on the pretext of absence from duty, disregard of the 

rules and procedure provided under the law. (ANNEX.A)

service

3. That feeling aggrieved the appellant filed his departmental appeal before 

the respondent No-2 but the appellate authority( respondent No-2) 
rejected the departmental appeal of the appellant vide impugned final 
order dated 20-04-2023. It is strange and surprising that after the 

impugned order of dismissal from service dated 18-01-2023 a show cause 

notice dated 19-01-2023 was served upon the appellant, which is illegal
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and a blatant violation of the law, procedure and rules. (Annex. B,C and D) 
Hence the present appeal Is being filed inter alia on the following grounds:

GROUNDS

A. That both the impugned orders are passed without due process of law, 
therefore, illegal and void.

B. That the impugned order dated 18-01-2023 passed by respondent No-3 is 

based on malafide as the Authority passed the impugned orderjbid on 18- 

01-2023 while served the show cause notice dated 19-01-2023 upon the 

appellant after the issuance of impugned order, thus entire proceeding is 

illegal, void and unsustainable under the law.

. C. That before passing the impugned order dated 18-01-2023 no inquiry was 

conducted through inquiry committee/ inquiry officer to dig out the truth 

and impugned order was passed in a haphazard manner in haste, therefore, 
all proceedings and impugned orders are arbitrary and liable to be set- 

aside.

D. That before issuance of impugned order dated 18-01-2023 and final order 

dated 20-04-2023 by competent authority and appellate authority, no 

chance of personal hearing was afforded to the appellant, thus the 

appellant was condemned unheard in clear violation of the rules and 

principles of natural justice. The action of the respondents is in utter 

violation of Article 10-A of the Constitution of Islamic Republic of Pakistan, 
1973 which reads as under:

" Right to fair trial. For the determination or his civil rights and 

obligations or in any criminal charge against him a person shall be 

entitled to a fair trial and due process.

E. That both the impugned orders passed by respondents are harsh and not 

proportionate to guilt of the appellant. The august Supreme Court of 
Pakistan time and again reiterated that the penalty should proportionate to 

the guilt of the delinquent civil servant.

(2006 SCMR-443^

F. That the appellant seeks the permission of this honourable court for 

further/ additional grounds at the time of arguments.
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In view ofthe aforesaid facts and circumstances of the-case it is 

humbly prayed that the impugned order dated 18-01-2023 passed by 

respondent No-3 and Final order dated 20-04-2023 passed by 

respondent No-2 both may graciously be set aside being illegal and 

void, directing the respondents to reinstate the appellant into service 

with all back benefits. '

Any other relief if this court deems appropriate in the circumstance 

of the case may also be granted in favour of appellant.

APPELUNT

ITHROUGH

SHAHZADA IRFAN ZIA. 
ADVOCATE SUPREME COURT OF PAKISTAN 

CELL 0300-9345297

AFFIDAVIT

I, Sair Ullah constable No-566, police post Mazahga, Bannu do hereby declare on 

oath that the contents of this appeal are true and correct to the best of my 

knowledge & belief and nothing has been concealed from the court.

DEPONENT)

CERTIFICATE

Certified that no such appeal has earlier been filed on behal^f appellant before 

this court on the subject matter.
s'7

ADVOCATE

\
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That you Gook Constable IqraV No . 6^6:: Gc^l^d^^lS^lf^v^ed No. 446e. Gopk ^nstaole 
Parmez Khan No. 662, Cook Coosteb e Sa rulfaiipK 56:6> Cook Constable Nayab Khan No. 
971 have rendered yoijTseWcs Ugble for onder Ruie 5{5.‘' of Ife Khy^*
Pakhtuikhwa Police Rules (As amended>viete'-Kl^^®i^khtunkhvifa gazette NbtfhcattSn 
of August 2014) for the following ortscbnd-«:
^ That as reported by SOPG/RaraiH, Bannt vj^tetter No. Ca/R-l, 'dated l3.3t.Z022. you 

foUowing Cook GonStables have oeen fpunc^|^|e»^r>eSs.of copKlng and yqu o^cials cook 
through private cooks and often foand^S^nt^fem Police Stations wh eb shows your 
♦rresponsibility and lack of intereftin duty.

Place of Posting$.# ' Name, Rank & No.
1. ^ Cook Constable Iqrar No. 666 
T. ' Cook Constable f^veed No. 446

PfMiryan
PSMtftyi^

3. , Cook Constable Parmez Kha*- No. 662
Cook Constable SairuUah Nc. 566 
Cook Constable Nayab Khan Nc. 771

PSHayed
PP Mazanga«
Pp Sheikh Landak ,c

J.u .

Such an act on your part is against service discipline and ameunts to gross 
iTiisconducu negligence in duty.

Thai by reason of above, as sufficient Tiaierial is placed'before the undsrsigped: therefore it 
IS Jeerded to proceed against you in general police proceeding without a d of enqiirv, officer.

That the misconduct on your part is pre]u:lcial to;good order of discipline in the pDlice fores 
'hat your retention In the police force will amount to encourage in efficient and jnbeceming 
. r i/ood police officers.
riiai by taking cognizance of the matter under enquiry, the undersigned as competent 
ijuthor cy under the said rules, proposes stem action against you by awarding one or more'of 
tne kird punishments as provided in the ruies.
rou ar^. therefore called uppn to show caus$ as to why you shouid ndt be deat> strictly In 
accordance with the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Pdifee Rules, 1975 for the irisconduct referred to
s»UO*C

t'j. should submit reply to this show cause nettee withft 07 days of the receipt cf the notice 
lulling wmen an ex parte action shaLl^be taken againjti^.
ruu are further directed to inform the ynGefSlgned tti^Swish.to 3e«heaf<Hnt.5%'bn b' not.
Gy reason of above you have rendered yourself liable to be proceeded under Khyber 
Pakhtunkhwa Police Rules (As amended vide Khyber Pakhtuhkhwa gazette Nctificot on No;27^ 
jf August 2014), hence these ground of acton.. >

. —^ii ^ 11 /

V.
(Dr, MUHAMMA? JQBAL) PSP 

District Pciiee Of^cer, 
Bannu.

I

A*;i /SRC, dated f 72023.No.

Received 3y: 

Dated: / /2023
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1.
This 01^ wi^ dispose of depamneoiul appeal pm&cted &y £\-Cooi£ wft^iabii 

Sair olbtU Si).5ft6 of ©islriot^imu, within he te pra^ ftirs',‘idiig aside tl^ o^it of martff 

punislur.v^m of “0ismiMsil Jh»m servioT* itfeposed upon hito hy Bamia vide ^SH 

duled'lSvj)t.S}2S for confiautbng the:fbllovyrag;tlUS<!Ond^aE:■•

• <rhatOs^^ce|ioit^ |q‘ SDPO apptdlnnl'v^os.fhuml iunaivareoTccKikir^
t'nd Uie ap^lant whi^e posb^ al PPdiiasisan^ p^ihimed codkingithiS)Ui^;pDrwi!e cooJc^ 

rid often foui^^ rit^U finin' Pdticu: Post whiefi sho^ys.hts inespansila&ly and bet op 
induLy.

■(.

V.

[■1

ICoramenlnv sen.’ii^ o^.id; inid oUiw relev^ jPajM-rs \vep& Received fro.ni pPO 

Bannu vi-tc his office Icncr'Na.'974/SRC?^ dBia?d 2|;02i2p23 and perused in doiail. Tii; DPO 
Bannu h:ss reported' that the appellant Wto isso^ Show Cause >joiicc vide 'fc>jo;25'SRC daicd 

19.(11.202? but his reply was round-iihsalisfactory. Tlic appellant being habitibl absentee, his 

further rc:cntion in scr\'ice woidd be detrimenlal and burden over the shoulderof the deptimiieriL 

III die cu.Teiii situation of icmirism his absence has put oilier officials of the concerned Police 

Post at rirThcrcforCj the COti'^ient auihoriiy {0)PO Bannu) lias awarded tiie appellant major 
punishmcPit of “Dismissal rroin Sc'rvice" .vide ,GB Ko;-5^ .dated 1S.OJ .2023. Tlte ig^jclhuiiwas 

heard in reiwn ill orderly robin, held m I^0“0fficeRiuinu on 06.04.2023. His plea 'S"as not 
found coi'.vincing. He had recruited an "fwazrai a rate of Rs: 10.000/- per month to ]ierform 

duties a! his place vvhile he hi'iiselT'Tftri^dding private hasincSs. The intraduedon ol this dirty 

cniture is '"•rtremcly daiig^ous 'n police depaitmeni and cannot'he allowed'loigo unchecked.

.
Tiierefore, I, Sy>.-iL Aslifaq Anwar. 'PSP, Regional Police Officer, Binnu Region 

iiannn ti \crcisi: of the powers vested m me under'Khybcr .PakhtunkliwavPOlice Rules, jl97-5 

? iicreby reject his appeal and cntlb^e Ihe.punishineni awarded lOjhirii by DPO 

Riiij:';*.:: ‘ i. i 58 dated 18.01.2023.

<in 'XT.d
fJii }<o.__

k

t; :r:ci w. •

—p
'-.L .?o2:v '-'S

V

Regional Policb b’fficer 
Baunu Rc^on, 

•Baiurii'^ _/FC. dated Bannu than^ /(^^/2Q23

DP' *-Baiinu for necessary aclion w/r (a his office leller Mo. ciled .above, -Gomplele 
Service Rt d and oilier relevant papers of 1-.V-FC Sair ullalt No.566 of Districi Bannu arc sent i 
lieret* iih !'»■; record in your ofTici • which may be acknowledged, please.

.\M.
C'e:

/

Rct'e.onui Police Olheev, 
Bimnu Ree-ion. 

Bannu



" SefoYe f, fesl

D>
^aiHf U//o^f^

l?^2.
^jy^o ^ - r- 2^5 2-3 «

^ ♦
^_S>o^''^f L)/hK

I

APP^^

' ♦
I

SA^P)z.W^ 2rfiu, p _ ^ —
AMv,c.t^ ^ r^c/' 1

J'ir'if' (j/jy f u US/)\£./jA

' ■

\.

• ■

• «
•y«

lC> u »jjp^tj)A) i (Jjy* 1^

4-J wiL^y ^ X t (/b/^ U-J:^

u4-ii-^j 7j( f i>7| ^/jyj

vr';- _ fjf vt>( S'L.\/,^3J JJjj
♦ ►

I
♦- ✓

- ^ iJj'? J< L l.^ U (J^y>fy* t ^^lyy>Mj('l^ifs‘S^t(j/.fj

£<^A/6r/o-7<P*8 ' "

Jy/y(. C^P

'i • •

\

# p'

20I

"1
*1^ e > 11• 4 •

(^>ei^


